07/14/2015 503391238

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3437863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHAEDON PAPADOPOULOS-PAPAGEORGIS	06/16/2005
PANAGIOTIS ZAFIROPOULOS	06/22/2015
DIMITRIOS EFTHIMIADIS	06/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIC-VIOLEX SA	
Street Address: AGIOU ATHANASIOU		
City: ANIXI, ATTIKI		
State/Country:	GREECE	
Postal Code:	14569	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14648356

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-326-3939 Email: htla@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41ST ST

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11348-122-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER G. THURLOW
SIGNATURE:	/Peter G. Thurlow/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=11348_122_999_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036080 FRAME: 0573 503391238

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

Dim	ce 14565; Panagiotis ZAFIROPOULOS, cititrios EFTHIMIADIS, citizen of Greece, res	DULOS-PAPAGEORGIS, citizen of Greece, residing at 28th Octobe tizen of Greece, residing at 12, Karpenisioti Str., Nea Philothe-Athen iding at 10, Padachristoforou Str., Nea Kypseli, Greece 114 76 and a BLE CARTRIDGE, CARTRIDGE AND HEAD AND HANDLE ASS n for a Patent of the United States	s, Greece 115 24; and are the inventors of the
	which is executed on even date he	rewith or \square	
\boxtimes	which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 113	48-122-999	
\boxtimes	which was filed on May 29, 2015, Application	No.: <u>14/648,356</u>	
	We hereby authorize and request attorney(s), ,) the filing date and application num	at Jones Day, to insert here in parentheses (Application number, ber of said application when known.	filed
and and i	WHEREAS, BIC-Violex SA, Agiou Athanasic under the said invention and the said application	ou, Anixi, Attiki, Greece 14569, is desirous of obtaining our entire right.	, title and interest in, to
sell, and Unite wither forei Unite other industrives	pt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the sa assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASS under the said invention, and the said United ad States which may be granted thereon and all but limitation, all applications for patents, utility gen to the United States, together with the right ad States application under the Patent Laws of international agreement or the domestic laws strial property protection, including, without limition in any country or countries foreign to the U AND WE HEREBY authorize and request s, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evic and ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representation	the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valued ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by the IGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereofy models, and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in a to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Indigentation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which and united States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countridence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.	hese presents do hereby to title and interest in, to and all Patents of the ty protection, including, any country or countries rights derived from said hustrial Property, or any cable; and all forms of may be granted for said es foreign to the United aid, to issue the same to
and v	vill not execute, any agreement in conflict herev	nat we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that with.	t we have not executed,
reiss	ns, any facts known to us respecting said inventue and foreign applications, make all rightful	agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, leading, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute al oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNE oper protection for said invention in all countries.	l divisional, continuing,
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereum	to set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective sign	natures.
Dat	e 16-50N, 2015	Phaedon PAPADOPOULOS-PAPAGEORGIS	L.S.
Dat	e $\frac{16-30N}{24}$, 2015	Panagiotis ZAFIROPOULOS	L.S.

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 07/14/2015